the Request for Proposals, and authorizes the Mayor to execute and the Town Clerk to attest
the the Mayor’s signature an Agreement for Professional Services in substantially the form
attached hereto with Smith Environmental and Engineering, Inc. for an amount not to exceed
Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars and No Cents ( $39,832.00), in
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Request for Proposals.

Section 2.  This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption. 

ADOPTED THIS 5th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

TOWN OF LYONS, COLORADO

By: Connie Sullivan, Mayor